## 503918930 07/18/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3965583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT C LADNER	01/26/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYAX CORP.
Street Address:	55 NETWORK DRIVE
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12989307

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468000

**Email:** patents\_yahuac@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: JENNY CHEN

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOS, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0617.70049US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAHUA CHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Yahua Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=D061770049US02-ASI-YJC#page1.tif source=D061770049US02-ASI-YJC#page2.tif

PATENT 503918930 REEL: 039176 FRAME: 0868

Attorney Docket No: D2033-7117US/10280-166US1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, Robert C. Ladner of 3827 Green Valley Road, Ijamsville, MD 21754 hereby assign to Dyax Corp., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 300 Technology Square - 8th Floor, Cambridge MA 02139; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent by us, entitled <u>LIBRARIES OF GENETIC PACKAGES COMPRISING NOVEL HC</u> CDR1, CDR2, AND CDR3 AND NOVEL LC CDR1, CDR2, AND CDR3 DESIGNS and described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/US2009/041688 filed April 24, 2009 and which entered the national phase in the U.S. on October 22, 2010 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/989,307; this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

1

DATE: 2014.01.26	ROBERT C. LADNER
Witnessed by:	
Signature: <u>154</u>	Date:
Name: KAREN S. Johnston	
Signature: <u>Rease Cameror</u>	Date: 1/26/1
Name: <u>Diane Camera</u>	ι ,

1082553